Addonics Technologies Inc.
1918 Junction Avenue, San Jose, CA 95131
Phone: 408.573.8580 | Fax: 408.573.8588
Model: CCM35MK2-E
SPECIFICATIONS
• Onboard AES 256-bit crypto engine
• SATA I/II compliant
• SATA connectors:
            • Blue - for connecting to host
            • Black - for connecting to device
• LEDs:
            • Green - for power and the presence of key code
            • Yellow - drive access activity
• RESET: To clear key code and reset the CipherChains. This also remove the drive icon when the storage
device is removed from the CipherChain and the connected SATA supports hot swap
• Disable RESET jumper - to disable the RESET button.
• Maximum throughput - 150 MB/sec
• Small 4-P power connector
• Input power: 5V @ 150 mA
• Dimension: 41 x 48.5 x 8 mm (1.61 x 1.9 x .31 in)
• Weight: 12 g (0.4 oz)
• Operating temperature and humidity: 0 °C to + 75 °C, 5% - 95% (non-condensing)
• Storage temperature and humidity: -40 °C to + 85 °C, 5% - 90% humidity
System requirements:
• Any system with 1 available SATA port
• Standard 4P Molex power connector or floppy drive power connector
• One of the following mounting options:
               • PCI slot
               • 3.5" drive bay
               • Slim CD drive bay
               • 5.25" drive bay (requires optional 3.5" to 5.25" drive bay mounting bracket)
• OS: any operating system
Note on Cipher key code
Each pair of Cipher keys is set with a unique key code. When ordering multiple Cipher kits and extra Cipher keys
and wish that all the keys be set to the same key code, please provide instructions at the final checkout when
placing the order at our online store. Customers may also e-mail the instructions with reference to the sales order
number after final checkout. When ordering from an Addonics reseller or distributor, be sure to leave the instruc-
tions when placing the order. Keys can be sent back to Addonics at any time if re-coding is desired there is no
charge for re-coding keys, the only charge is the return shipping of the newly re-coded keys.
CipherChain-e Kit with CipherChain-e
and CipherChain